



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #: 23-3282 Version: 1 Name: IGA-Illinois State Police - FOID

Type: Intergovernmental Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 6/1/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 7/20/2023 Final action: 7/20/2023

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

Department: Cook County Sheriff's Police Department

Other Part(ies): Illinois State Police ("ISP")

Request: Authorization to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Cook County

Sheriff's Police Department ("CCSPD") and the Illinois State Police ("ISP")

Goods or Services: The Cook County Sheriff's Police Department ("CCSPD") will provide law enforcement services to the Illinois State Police ("ISP") to help prevent illegal possession and use of

firearms, solve firearm-related crimes, and otherwise reduce violent crimes.

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Agreement Period: 7/1/2023and shall continue year to year until amended or modified

Fiscal Impact: None - Revenue Neutral

Accounts: 11100.1231.13355.501211 - Planned Overtime Compensation

Summary: As part of this agreement, CCSPD will work with the ISP to conduct enforcement operations against persons whose Firearm Owner's Identification (FOID) has been revoked or suspended and who fail to comply with the requirements of Section 9.5 of the Firearms Owners

Identification Card Act.

Under this agreement, the ISP shall reimburse the CCSPD up to \$333,293.00 for law enforcement

services provided during the agreement period.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/20/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass